i-96
LL
S
2
 / M
H
A
A

Fiber Type Tube Material Special FunctionBundle
Diameter
Explanation of Model Code
P
G
Plastic
Glass 3 ø3
4 ø4
6 ø6
8 ø8
10 ø10
V
S
SUS Flexible
         + PVC Tube
SUS Flexible Tube
R Interlocking Tube
Length
*Glass Type Only
311765_Illumination_innen.indd   110 07.09.11   14:55
i-111
M
W
G
/P
B
ifu
rcated
 Lig
h
t G
u
id
es
•• Use these light guides for applications where
lighting from two directions is needed, for
example when using a microscope or CCD
camera, or for pattern recognition. Coatings and
tube materials can be selected to suit the
purpose. Interlock type tube material allows for
any necessary bending and for fixing in position
SUS flexible ("goose neck") type tube material
allows you to move the light guide around freely
in a small space.
Model Product Code
MWG-500R A-0647
MWG-L-650R A-0648
MWG-1000S A-0649
MWG-2000S A-0650
MWG-1000V A-0651
Model Product Code
MWP-1000V A-0652
MWG-1000SR A-0653
MWG7-1000S A-0654
MWG-1000S-SD A-0655
Bifurcated Light Guides
48 37
ø3
2
ø1
5
ø5.7
Bundle Diameter
Random
12 28ø4
Bundle Diameter
ø1
4
ø8
ø1
0
1000 +50
0

L-shape TypeL
Fiber Type Tube Material Special Function
Explanation of Model Code
P
G
Plastic
Glass
V
S
SUS Flexible + PVC Tube
SR SUS Flexible + Interlock
SUS Flexible Tube
R Interlocking Tube
Length
*Glass Type Only
MWG-1000V/MWP-1000V
MWG-1000S/2000S
MWG7-1000S
MWG-L-650R (Interlocking Type)
MWG-500R (Interlocking Type)
Bundle Diameter
ø3
ø8
ø5
30 15
ø7
48 37
ø3
2
ø4.25
ø1
5
Bundle Diameter
Random
1000 +50
0
48 37
ø1
5
ø3
2
ø5.7
Bundle
Diameter
Random
12 28 385 30
1000
ø8ø1
4
ø4
Bundle
Diameter
+50
0
ø1
2.
5
ø1
5
ø1
0
2  Flexible Tube
1  Interlocking Tube
Minimum Bend R=25
Minimum Bend R  =120,  =30

180mm180
Fiber Type Line Length
Explanation of Model Code
P
G
Plastic
Glass
×0.5W 2-Branch
Length
Minimum Bend R=40 Minimum Bend R=40
Minimum Bend R  =30,  =40 Minimum Bend R=60Made-to-order
311765_Illumination_innen.indd   114 07.09.11   14:55
i-115
Lin
e Lig
h
t G
u
id
es
M
K
G
/P
Model Product Code
MLK-50 A-8307
MLP-180 A-8308
MLK-50 MLP-180
Condenser Lenses for Line Light Guides
60 70
2
2
25
50
65
154
13.5
620
19
.5
9.
75
65
±0
.1
4-M2  Depth 42-M3  Depth 5
2-M3
2
4
16
20
45
.5
15
10
.5
10
24
12205
210
200
205
4-M2  Depth8
2-M3  Depth7
2-M3
•• Cylindrical focusing lens with the MKG50 light
guide achieves a highly uniform beam with
greater illuminance.
•• Cylindrical focusing lens with the MKP180/
MKG180 light guides achieves a highly
uniform beam with greater illuminance.
15 20000 lux
13 27000 lux

sheet products with line CCD cameras. Please note that a variable number of light sources are needed for
each individual unit depending on the length.
MFKG Series
Line Light Guides (glass fiber)
MFKP Series
Line Light Guides (plastic fiber)
Model
Fiber
Type
Line
Length(mm)
Required Quantity
of Light Source
Product
Code
MFKG360-2000S-SRM-L Glass 360 2 A-0735
MFKG540-2000S-SRM-L Glass 540 3 A-0736
MFKG720-2000S-SRM-L Glass 720 4 A-0737
MFKG900-2000S-SRM-L Glass 900 5 A-0738
MFKG1080-2000S-SRM-L Glass 1080 6 A-0739
MFKG1260-2000S-SRM-L Glass 1260 7 A-0740
MFKG1440-2000S-SRM-L Glass 1440 8 A-0741
MFKP360-2000S-SRM-L Plastic 360 2 A-0742
MFKP540-2000S-SRM-L Plastic 540 3 A-0743
MFKP720-2000S-SRM-L Plastic 720 4 A-0744
MFKP900-2000S-SRM-L Plastic 900 5 A-0745
MFKP1080-2000S-SRM-L Plastic 1080 6 A-0746
MFKP1260-2000S-SRM-L Plastic 1260 7 A-0747
MFKP1440-2000S-SRM-L Plastic 1440 8 A-0748
Structure of Long Width Line Light Guides
MFK 2000S-SRM-L
Fiber Type Line Length
Explanation of Model Code

For Equipment Installation
27-M6(Piercing Thickness: 12mm)
Explanation of Model Code
MFKG
Line Length Fiber Length  Tube F1 Number of
Light Sources Ferrule Special
Element
Special
Function
S SUS Flexible
V SUS Flexible + PVC Tube (Black)
G SUS Flexible + PVC Tube (Antistatic Grey)
Standard
L Large
Diameter
Ferrule
None
D Special Element
HR Heat Resistant
End 300°C
REF Reference
0
32
64
96
128
160
192
224
256
0 1500 3000 4500 6000 7500
Pixels
*Note: Graph and values are intended as a reference and are not a guarantee of
           the product's capabilities
Br
ig
ht
ne
ss
 L
ev
el
Conventional Products
F1 Type
Large
Diameter

300
350
Model Key Features Product Code
ML-30 For straight or 2-branch light guides A-8300
ML-40 For small diameter type (-SD) A-8301
ML-50 Provides almost double the illuminance of the ML-30 A-8302
ML-70 For two lenses of two groups. Condenses into A uniform,
comparatively small spot beam. A-8303
MLZ-100 Uniform spot beam with each working distance. Adjustable
focus function by helicoid. A-8304
MLS-60P Fine spot beam, focused by helicoid.
Adjustable focus function by helicoid. A-8306
MLS-60 Uniform and sharp slit beam, focused by helicoid.
Adjustable focus function by helicoid. A-8305
311765_Illumination_innen.indd   119 07.09.11   14:55
i-120
FAF-10
Fiber Optic Light Sources
 and Light Guides MHAA MHAB Series
Lig
h
t G
u
id
e O
p
tio
n
s
Filter Holder
Polarizing Filter for Straight Light Guides
Inner Diameter Adapter
Side-Illumination Adapter Light Guide Coupling Adapter Quartz Adapter
Filters
ME-01
MLF-10
MLF-20
MLF-30
MQ-01 KA-03MAD-01
•• This filter holder fits a straight, bifurcated, or multifurcated light
guide with irradiation port of 8.0 in the outside diameter. A color
temperature conversion filter (MLF-10), color filter (MLF-20 Series of
R, G, and Y colors) and diffusion filter (MLF-30) can be installed.
•• Can be attached to either
the filter holder (FAF-10) or
various lenses.
•• By using a filter holder (FAF-10), the following filters can
be attached:
Filters and Adapters
A filter or adapter can be attached to the illumination port of MORITEX straight, bifurcated, or multifurcated light guide to
change the color temperature of the fiber illumination, or to change the color to red, green, or yellow.
*Screw pitch M22.5x0.5
7.5
5.5
ø2
4
ø1
8
M
22
.5
×0
.5
Polarizing Filter90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
300 400 500 600 700

one light guide to the input side of another.
B
2
28
.5
Internal
Diameter
A
4.3.3 Hole
6.5 Spot Facing
to Connect to
Main Body
Material : A5056
Processing : BAM Piriform
Model Compatible model Dimension A (mm) Dimension B (mm)
MS-02- MRG-31 ø31 ø60
MS-03- MRG-48 ø48 ø75
MS-04- MRG-53 ø53 ø80
MS-05- MRG-61 ø61 ø90
* �Specify the bore or internal diameter as required. The tolerance for the internal diameter is +0.1/+0.
* �Coating processing not performed for the internal diameter.
311765_Illumination_innen.indd   120 07.09.11   14:55
i-121